Design Overview:
The P for “PHANTOM” series Extended (13.75 - 14.5GHz) and Standard (14.0 - 14.5GHz) Ku-
Band BUCs are the next generation of the World’s Smallest feed-horn & boom-arm mountable
BUCs in the industry, weighing only 9.2lbs (4.2kg) and handling output power of  80W (min) at
the Ku-Band frequencies. We’ve picked the best of both worlds as we implemented the most
mature, proven efficient and reliable GaAs + GaN High Power Amplifiers with internal overdrive
protection and precise linearization technique. We’ve chosen an absolute and “No Corner
Cutting” concept in our design. Its weatherproof and robust Hyper-Light package is constructed

24/9 Powells Road, Brookvale, NSW 2100, Australia
+61 2 9939 4377 sales@stepelectronics.com.au
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM Example: APKU80NAM
AP - “PHANTOM” MODEL SERIES
KU - Universal Ku-Band 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
KS - Standard Ku-Band 14.0 - 14.50 GHz
KL - Low Ku-Band 12.75 - 13.25 GHz
80 | 100 - Rated Power in Watts
N - 50 Ohm IF Input Connector Type | F - 75 Ohm IF Input Connector Type
A - VAC +85-260 Power Supply built-in
M - M&C Option - RS232/485 + Ethernet
R - 10 MHz Ref. Auto Sense | Internal Reference
C - Custom option availability
MECHANICAL DRAWING
* Mechanical Drawing can change slightly when unit reaches production
L2
L1
IF/DC IN
M&C
AC Power
RF OUT
TYPE N(F)
LED Indicator
INTAKE
AIRFLOW
AIRFLOW
EXHAUST
T
WR 75 GROOVED
WITH M4X0.7 APPED HOLE
TYPE N(F)12EMS31
14-19P
12E
12-3P
MS31
24/9 Powells Road, Brookvale, NSW 2100, Australia
+61 2 9939 4377 sales@stepelectronics.com.au